TM. WORM SPEED REDUCER
= LR ERIRE

QUIET OPERATIONAL AND HIGH EFFICIENCY
FOR THE INDUSTRIAL WORLD

DREBW IR BBRAD GONG YUAN MACHINERY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

AT - TR : 6t EII{E8120816F 35k NO.3 ALLEY 16, LANE 120, LI TE ROAD.
TEL : (02)2893-3515 ({t5%s%) PEI TOU, TAIPEI, TAIWAN R.O.C.
FAX : (02)2895-1957 URL:http://www.motor.com.tw

Email:gongyuan @ ms12.hinet.net



o iy s PRAISASCLLL » #E R I B P A R LA P I L
FEAUETRAIE » A5 R By 1k B i P o

® U %g%%ﬁéﬁ%ﬁlﬁugﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁ*%%‘?ﬁ’f%%?ﬁ%%
Mg s IR o GRS IRITE o AT ST s K
’ %iﬂ%‘%&ﬂ GBI SEE - RAFHTEE RO

2R T A 508 5 R

i 7K : %48 Ball bearing /¢ Tapered roller bearing %17 [ 5
T 17 8 > SIREFS I

Worm shaft: Made of alloy steel S45C and better, its
teeth with hardness up to Rock Well HRC 47 ©49°
achieved by treatingwith intense heat and tempering,

are carefully ground so that they are very tough and
durable.

Worm gear: Made of a special analysis phosphorous
bronze and gears carefully cut by use of the exclusive
hobfor all speed reducers.

Housing: Made of cast iron, with high hardness, able to
endure great impact, beautiful in appearance. The casting
material is FC-25 or better and above

Bearing: With ball bearing and tapered roller bearings,
which allow for greater overhung and thrust loading.

B2 Case (Housing)

7JZ Out Put Cover

B Worm Gear Wheel

7JEH Out Put Shaft

7] Eﬂ(ﬂﬁ ¥¥) Input Shaft (Worm Shaft)
JJERZE Input Cover

53 S8 = 8l 3 Taper Roller Bearings
(ball bearing for type 50 only)

>'>'EE’§-*?EE+>}

@
®
®
©)
©)
©®
@

2 IK 8l 73X Ball Bearings

3T 0il Seal

7\ F 3L R Fh Hexagon Socket Head Bolt
SR Oil Gauge (Oil Level)

B2 Oil Filler Plug

HET Oil Seal

HERZEAE L D& m)

Drain Plug (opposite side to output shaft)

@O0 LO®

= LT i 8 AT 8 e

INTERNAL MECHANISM
©

© © @

O @ ®eE




REmBAEER T R EHNEMR - NES

ERW > EREEESDE - DWRBEENER

BN - 19EERBERNERNEE  HItREER  BUTZER:

Worm gear speed reducer is essential to drive systems and it is widely used when

speed reducer is needed, such as:

P T LT AT \ERIE HT

Mechanical industry. Conveyer, lift, dryer crane, transport
equipment, extending press, filling machine, extruder, can-
making machine, foundry and other machinery, etc.

Chemical & textile industry. Chemical machinery, mixer,
coating machine, textile machine, drying machine, doubling-
frame, bleaching machine, finishing machine, dyeing machine,
printing machine, rubber equipment, dehydrating machine,
washing machine, etc.

U 80P = LI A -
i

AIEH O ERE - DAl a8 155 505 B SR (B > B
i %s 2 000 rﬂp E{:ﬁrgéo()wlsoo

\\\X&

HELUT R

_,
=
B
>
E><r

IO -

RHERRBILE - BB OB (RS EL )

1/10, 1/15, 1/20, 1/30, 1/40, 1/50, 1/60

e
=
=
=
=
B
e
oo
o
ST IO
=
55
=

" E R &:

%mﬁ;
=
B
=
e
o
[
0%
e
P
Jris
K&
EIIB

ol
jun|

%
r&i
B}
]
B

)

&

.
S
234

> 75
m
Tl
K
Tl
=+

=

SRR

&
=
=

==
&

o
R - &

P

=

P B
N

2

hEH

—_—

HEEEEIN ST

S SE T
ERITEE
EE A
%ﬂg@%

[ SREESENE |
B MIEEELR - @

N
% o
=
5t
j== )
1
E

FREETZER(OHL):

s
N
Fwl
e
%\,
Al
Sm=
T
i
i
=
i
%
=B
&

() ﬁ%ﬁ?%ﬁﬁ?ﬁo H.L. 1%) (anz—3) -
TR = WMX N T AT B TR B

/JEQ RS BE fiz = -+ -80°C > JHITE A

X S -+ 100 C({H 4G EH 520/ |\
% BNHES93 °C) » Jil BV 55 B R A

=R ES50 °C

Paper & printing industry. Printing machine, paper machine,
packing machine, automatic recording machine, cutting machine,
winding machine, etc.

Electric industry. Extending machine, wiring machine,
extruding machine, plating machine, paper-covering machine,
etc.

Other industry. Mining equipment, crusher, separator, selec-
tor, washing machine, coal feeder, tobacco machine, food
machinery civil engineering equipment, plywood machinery,
film-making machine, ventilator, gas producer, plastic machi-
nery, refrigerator, air compressor, etc.

To succeed in selecting "T.M.H" worm gear speed
reducers, please refer to the following items:
R.P.M. Of input shaft: When driven with shaft coupling
or belt, the maximum may be 2000 r.p.m., but 600~1800
r.p.m. is preferable.
R.P.M. of output shaft: It can be calculated with the given
r.p.m., of input shaft and speed reduction ration. R.P.M. of
output shaft = R.P.M. of input shaft x speed reduction ration.
If it rotates in very low speed and both efficiency and torsion
are lowed and oil feeding to bearing is getting more difficult,
special care must be taken to the selection of model and
lubricant oil. Please contact the manufacturer.
Standard speed reduction ratio: Single reduction worm
gear: 1/10, 1/15, 1/20, 1/30, 1/40, 1/50, 1/60.
(Approx speed reduction ratio)

Efficiency: The efficiency of worm gear speed reducer is
decided by the lead angle, circular pitch, speed, oil and peripheral
temperature. The efficiency listed in this cataloguemy be checked
with the following equation:

Effi HP of the output shaft
iciency = HP of the input shaft

X100%

Load factor: The calculation of the drive capacity and strength
of speed reducers is based on the consecutive rotation of 8 hours
per day and the mean load. The torque differs as periodical
rotation or consecutive rotation, impact and load do. So it is
important to select speed reducer model according to the load
factor. (See table 2 Load factor).

Overhung load (O.H.L): When attaching chain sprockets or
V-pulleys to the output shaft, the overhung load must be taken
into consideration. Allowable overhung loads are shown in the
following table. Formula to determine overhung load: Allowable
overhung load.

Allowed temperature limited: The maximum temperature of
the speed reducer housing: 80°C, inner oil tank: 100°C (93°Cafter
rotation for 20 hours). The difference between peripheral
temperature is 50°C.



ICEREY (N

NES —1 CHART1
MEBEF  FE C CHART2 SERVICE FACTORS MR £3

[ e pd g ‘ T H {5 IR LOADING CHART 3
REDUCTION | EFFICIENCY i AR DAILY OPERATION (hr) OVER-HANG FACTORS
RATION LOADING -
CLASS 0.50 3 8-10 | 10-24 i i 1.00
BELOW 1:40 0 CHAIN
7 T 70% P PR
]
N UNIFORM | 0.50 | 0.80 | 1.00 | 1.25 ?EAR "“ 1.25
LOADING
b 30 80% o BT
MEDIUM 0.80 | 1.00 | 1.25 | 1.50 TRIANGLE 1.50
IMPACT BELT
BELOW 1:20 & o 7 ity
Lk e HEAVY 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.50 | 1.75 HORIZONTAL | 2.50
IMPACT BELT

BRpEEEH S B EXAMPLE R e U HE=36/1800 = 1/50
T=W X R=200X 0.2=40kg-m

P . N X
411 18] 1) B T 6400mm » L1 36 r.p.m. S 7 L — T T i
200 kg T4 » SR SLRELR T RBRIGAHE = (241 \FEEH - Iy Gl S
B —&fa o AJTEIEEL 1800 r.p.miE A TM-ARY) o el ER R
HP=F/ T=#/] Kem AR 25 IR E=1.25
N " Z.
N-rp.m (865585 =36rpm. wpgs e HEXORBL _20X125_ 5 opp
R=P1& (m)=02m W={ij & (kg) = 200kg R .
If an output shaft with a rope supporting a weight of 200kgs: XSHP%J\%J@)EH .
is wound around a cylinder of 0.2 metre radius, at a output Speed reduction ratio=36/1800 = 1/50
shaft speed of 36 r.p.m. (See the fig 1) what a model of speed T=WXR=200X0.2=40kg-m
reducer shOuld be adopted ? (In case of 24-hour rotation, HP = TXN . _40X36 _ 2.0
uniform and input shaft rotation , 1800 r.p.m. Model TM-A 716.2(Co efﬁ.cle.m) 716.2
is suitable.) From Table 1:effiviency=0.7
HP = Horse power T =Torque Kg-m From Table 2:Load Factor=1.25
N =r.p.m (Worm gear rotation per minute) = 36 r.p.m. Speed reduce capacity = HP XﬂI:O?d factor
R =radius (m)=0.2m  W=load (kg) = 200kg. etliciency
_ 2.0X1.25 _ 3 57HP

. ) 0.70
% 5 HP motor suitable for use

W HAh ZHE S THE OTHER SERIES PRODUCTS

TM-APH TM-AEF TM-WEDM

W e BT e s

A WL i B7HP
B : A M: D05 53
EV B N: EEHE
AE C
AEA D
AEM E

F

Copyright @ 2006 Gong Yuan Machinery Industrial Co., Ltd.
Made in Taiwan

3




B1
T™M /. MODEL LB
7w
‘ = S
=T S
/== l T
- h :tﬁﬁr ' _m%:f
— e |1 S U
Wer !
B
; H !
£ ] -
G
|
[of= '
BECE - E1879 d7
SHAFT DIRECTION s ot
& 1 5
| ZH7 A7 SEHREAD
DIMENSION m/m
Fuge | RATO&HP FIEE BASE AZJ% INPUT SHAFT 708 OUTPUT SHAFT
wooet| 10 | 1o | A |A1| B | Bt c|ctlc2| Y [ To T e o], - RKEY B SHAFT # KEY 8 SHAFT
130 | 160 JIK[PK[L][M[P[PS[R[S[VK[T[U[V]VS
50 [1/4HP|1/8HP| 168 | 105| 141/ 95 | 100| 50| 50|177| 16 | 110| 95 | 140|120{ 11 | 5 | 5 | 25| 11| 16| 14|30 | 5 | 5 |35 | 14 | 19| 17 40
60|1/2HP[1/4HP| 191 [123| 162 108| 120| 60| 60 |205| 19 [120|105[152|130| 11 | 5 | 5 | 35|12 | 17| 15|40 | 7 | 7 |45 | 18 | 25| 22| 50
70| 1HP[1/2HP| 224 [140(192| 126| 140| 70| 70|238| 21 [150|115[190|150| 15 | 5 | 5 | 3515 | 20| 18 |40 | 7 | 7 |47 | 24| 31| 28| 52
80| 2HP| 1HP|266 [170(205|137|160| 80| 80|263| 25 [180|135(222{172| 15 | 7 | 7 | 5518 | 25| 22| 60 | 10| 8 |60 |27.5/35.5( 32 | 65
100| 3HP| 2HP|318 (192|249 162|200 100100 | 368| 25 (220|155 |270(190| 15 | 7 | 7 [ 60|21 | 28| 25 (65|10 | 8 |70 [33.5(41.5/ 38 | 75
120| 5HP| 3HP|396 |237|285(200| 240|120 | 120 | 427| 29 | 260 (180 324 |242| 18 | 7 | 7 | 60|26 | 33| 30| 65 | 12 | 8 |80 |40.5(48.5 45 | 85
135(7.5HP| 5HP|433 (259|339 225( 270| 135|135 [ 480| 32 | 290 200 | 354 | 254| 18 | 10 | 8 | 70 {30.5/38.5( 35 | 75 | 15 | 10 [ 85 | 50 | 60 | 55 | 90
155/ 10HP[7.5HP| 462 | 277|359 240| 290 135 | 155 | 548| 38 | 320220 |400|280| 20 | 10 | 8 | 80 |35.5/43.5( 40 | 85 | 15 | 10 {105 | 55 | €5 | 60 | 110
175 15HP| 10HP| 531 313|382 251| 335/ 160 | 175 | 620 | 40 | 350|250 [430(320| 20 | 12 | 8 | 80 [40.5(48.5( 45 | 85 | 18 | 12 [105 | 59 | 71 | 65 | 110
200/ 20HP| 15HP| 618 | 368| 470( 305| 375[ 175 200 | 620 36 [ 350|280 [420[364| 22 | 12 | 8 | 90 [45.553.5 50 | 95 [ 20 | 12 [120 [62.574.5| 70 | 125
225 30HP| 20HP| 657 380 497 320 415 190 [ 225 | 685| 40 [ 360|280 | 456|356| 27 | 15 [ 10 | 90 | 50 | 60| 55 | 95 [ 20 | 12 [135 [72.5[84.5| 80 | 140
250/ 40HP|30HP| 732 420 55| 360 450 200 [ 250 | 745| 46 | 440|370 | 526[444| 27 | 15 | 10 [105| 55 | 65| 60 [110] 24 | 16 [150 | 82 | 98 | 90 | 155
‘—_7'_3
: l
I i
A o 1
v =
o
SRS - 885
SHAFT DIRECTION
DIMENSION m/m
Fugp|ATOEHP RIEE BASE I8 INPUT SHAFT t7)8 OUTPUT SHAFT
wooe| oo | 1 | A [A1| B |B1[cletic2l Y[ 1o Telelalz B KEY # SHAFT B KEY # SHAFT
10 | 160 JIKI[PK[L[M[P[PS[R[S[VK[T[U]V]vVsS
40|1/8HP{1/10HP 137| 83 111 | 73 | 90 | 50 | 40 [130| 12 | 95 | 55 120 80 - | - 21102 - |12|25|5 |5 |25]12]17|15] 30
50 1/4HP| 1/8HP| 168|105 [141| 95 |130| 80 | 50 | 178| 16 [ 110 | 95 |140|120| 11 | 5 | 5 |25 |11 [ 16| 14|30 | 5 | 5 35| 14| 19 | 17 | 40
60| 1/2HP| 1/4HP 191|123 160|108 150 90 | 60 [198| 19 [120(105[150(130| 11 | 5 | 5 |35 |12 |17 | 15|40 | 7 | 7 | 45| 18| 25 | 22| 50
70| 1HP| 1/2HP 237|140 190|126 [175105| 70 [230| 21 {150 |115[190|150| 15 | 5 | 5 |35 |15 | 20| 18 |40 | 7 | 7 |47 [ 24|31 | 28| 52
80| 2HP| 1HP 272|170 205|137 200|120 | 80 [260| 23 [180(135(220(172| 15| 7 | 7 | 55|18 | 25| 22|60 | 10 | 8 | 60 [27.5[355( 32 | 65
100| 3HP| 2HP 318|192 (241 162|250 | 150 (100 | 347| 26 {220 (155|270 |190| 15 | 7 [ 7 |60 |21 |28 | 25|65 |10 | 8 [ 70 [33.5(415( 38 | 75
120| 5HP| 3HP 396|237 |286 200|300 | 180 [120 [ 406| 29 260 (180 (324 242| 18 | 7 | 7 |60 |26 | 33 | 30 [ 65 | 12 | 8 | 80 [40.5(485( 45 | 85
135|7.5HP| 5HP 433|259 335225 | 350 215 [ 135 | 485( 35 (290|200 [355(252| 18 | 10 | 8 | 70 [30.5(38.5| 35 [ 75 | 15 [ 10 | 85 [ 50 | 60 | 55 | 90
155/ 10HP| 7.5HP 462|277 | 362|240 |390 | 235 | 155 | 533| 38 [320(220(400(280| 20 | 10 | 8 | 80 [35.5(43.5| 40 | 85 | 15 | 10 [105| 55 | 65 | 60 | 110




™

BHECE - BTS00
SHAFT DIRECTION

A aHHN | E#HAH
DIMENSION m/m i
o EQT'O&::’ KIEE BASE = B AR H 718 OUTPUT SHAFT
MODEL o | e | A A1| B |BT| C|C1iC2]Y oloilelelals GEANC]S INPUT BORE™ 2 Fv 8l SHAFT
1z | 180 MN[N[MX] XM [ J[K[L|R[SJVK|[TJUJV][vs
50 1/4HP| 157| 94 |175 | 95 | 130| 80 | 50 | 210] 16 | 110 | 95 [140 |120 | 11 |130| M8 |110| 3.7|160| 4 | 11 |127| 5 | 5 |35 |14 |19 | 17 | 40
60| 1/2HP|1/4HP| 167 99 | 188 | 108 | 150| 90 | 60 | 230| 19 120|105 [150 |130| 11 [130| ms|110] 3.7]160 g ]l ]g; 7|7 |45[18 |25 | 22 | 50
198[ 114 | 206 255 30| M8 170 160] 5 | 14 [16.2
70[ 1HP|12HP| (ool 115 | 906 | 126|175( 105 | 70 | 575 | 21 [150 | 115 1190|150 | 15 | ociyiiol 40| 37 200| 6 |19 217 7|7 |47 24 |31 | 28 | 52
80| 2HP| 1HP|224| 129|237 | 137| 200|120 80 | 300| 24 | 180|135 |222|172| 15 |165|Mm10]130| 3.7|200 g ;i g;; 10 | 8 |60 [27.5[35.5 32 | 65
273 (147 | 262 350 165 |M10[ 130 3.7] 200 24 (272
100 3HP| 2HP| 573\ 1971 2521 162 | 250 | 150{ 100 | 350 | 26 |220 | 155 270 [190| 15 | 352 |MHO1 1501 2712901 8 | 22 (2741 10| 8 | 70 [33.5a15| 38 | 75
120| 5HP| 3HP|336| 178|325 200|300 180120 | 425| 29 | 260 | 180 | 324 | 242 | 18 |215|m12|180| 4.7|250| 8 | 28 [31.1| 12 | 8 |80 [40.5485| 45 | 85
364190 | 350 485 215 __[180] , L|250] & | 28 371
135|7.5HP| 5HP| soa | 100|500 | 225 | 350| 215| 135| goo | 35 {290 (200355 252 | 18 |5:2M12| 350 4.7|300| 10 | 30 |a12 15 |10 | 85 50 | 60 | 55 | 90
155| 10HP|7.5HP| 389| 204|390 | 240 | 390 | 235 | 155 | 540 | 38 |320 | 220 [400 280 | 20 |265|M12{230| 4.7|300| 10 | 38 |41.2] 15 | 10 |105| 55 | 65 | 60 [110
B
AL E - [OEET5O)
SHAFT DIRECTION
DIMENSION m/m
RATIO & HP q
i a0 L SR % B AR {778 OUTPUT SHAFT
muggl 10 | e | A | A1 B |B1|Clci|c2|yY FLANGE INPUT BORE
ODEL 4 | 1160 D|DI|E|F |G| Z # KEY 81 SHAFT
130 MN[ N [MX] X [M]| J[K[L|R[S][VK[T]uU] V]Vs
50 1/4HP| 157 94 |175| 95 [100| 50 | 50 [177| 16 [110| 95 |140|120| 11 [130| M8 |110|3.7[160| 4 |11 [127] 7 | 7 | 35|18 | 25 | 17| 40
60| 1/2HP|1/aHP | 167| 99 | 188|108 |120| 60 | 60 [205| 19 120|105 152 [130| 11 |130| M8 [110| 3.7 | 160 g 11 15; 7|7 |45]18| 25| 22| 50
198 [ 114 130 M8 170 T60] 5 | 14 [16.2
70| 1HP[1/2HP | 1o | 115 | 192|126|140| 70 | 70 |238| 21 |150{ 115|190 |150 | 15 132 |rrol130| 37 [200| & | 16 293 7 | 7 | 47|24 |31 | 28] 52
80| 2HP| 1HP|224| 129|205 137|160 | 80 | 80 |263| 25 | 180|135 | 222 172| 15 |165|M10[130| 3.7 200| 5 | 33 [577 10| 8 | 60 [27.5(35.5| 32 65
273|147 765 [M10[730 | 3.7 [ 200 241279
100| 3HP| 2HP|57%| 147|249 | 162| 200|100 [100| 368 | 25 [220|155(270 190 | 15 | 392 |Mi1olia0 | a7 | 950| 8 | 28 |311] 10| 8 | 70 [33.5415| 38| 75
120| 5HP| 3HP| 336|178 285|200 | 240( 120 [ 120|427 | 29 | 260|180 |324 | 242| 18 [215(M12]180| 4.7|250| & | 28 [31.1] 12| 8 | 80 [40.5[48.5 45 | 85
364190 275( - [780] , 5|250] 8 | 28 [311
135|7.5HP| sHP | 200 | 190 1339|225 | 270 135 | 135|480 | 32 |290| 200|355 | 254 | 18 |522IM12,50| 4.7 |500| 10 | 58 912 15| 10 | 85|50 | 60 | 55 | 90
155/ 10HP|7.5HP | 389 204 | 240 | 359 | 290 | 135 | 155 | 548 | 38 | 320|220 [400 | 280| 20 [265(M12{230 4.7 300 10 | 38 [41.2] 15 | 10 [105| 55 | 65 | 60 | 110




™ MODEL N

BHACE - (85750
SHAFT DIRECTION

DIMENSION m/m

RATIO & HP e
KIEE BASE NEOP RS RE| M FLANGE 708 OUTPUT SHAFT
B B8 (0| A |B BT C|w|wi|Y S 3 SHAFT
120 | oo DIDI|E|F|G|Z|J|K|L|MN|N/|MX|X |M
1130 R[s[vk[T[u]v]vs
B0 1/2HP/4HA 220|188 | 108 |76.5| 60 | 89 |172| 23 [150 105 | 188|137| 11 | & | 13 |127]130| M8 | 110]3.7 |160| 7 | 7 |45 | 18 | 25 | 22 | 50
250[205 199 5 | 14 [16.2[130 | M8 | 110| . - | 160
70 | 1HP/2HA 500 590 | 125| 93 | 70 | 115|105 | 25 |200 120 | 230|150 15 | 5 | 13 7921132 | M8 1130137 | 2001 7 | 7 |47 | 24| 31|28 |52
80 | 2HP| 1HF 286|237 | 137| 105| 80 [130|234| 28 216|135 | 255|170| 15 | & | 17 |575] 165|m10[130|3.7 |200| 10 | 8 | 60 [27.5[35.5) 32 | 65
324]262 266 24 127.2| 165[M10( 130 | 3.7 200
100 3HP| 2HF 370|557 | 162| 125|100 | 154| 57| 25 | 255|155 | 300| 190| 15 | 8 | 34 |272| 322 |M10| 1301 57 250 | 10 | 8 | 70 |335a15| 38 | 75
120 | 5HF{ 3HR 401|325|200| 160120 | 174|335 | 28 |300|180 [360|230| 18 | & | 28 |31.1|215|m12| 180| 4.7 [250| 12 | & | 80 |40.5/48.5] 45 | 85

™ MODEL T

L
WERE - EES =|=¢
SHAFT DIRECTION S—
H

fa

DIMENSION m/m

RATIO & HP A RE VAL 708
g HIE BASE INPUT SHAFT OUTPUT SHAFT
220 T BlB1|c|w/|wi|y
MODEL|  1/10 e # KEY B SHAFT # KEY B SHAFT
1/20 1160 D[D1|E|F |G| Z
1130 JIK[pk| LIM][P]Ps[R[s[vk[TJUJV]vs
60| 1/2HP | 1/4Hp | 160|108 |76.5] 60 | 89 |200| 23 [150 [105 (188|137 | 11| 5| 5 (35| 12|17 |15 40| 7 | 7 | 45| 18| 25| 22| 50
70| 1HP | 1/2nP |188[125| 93 | 70 [115]233[ 25 [200[ 120|230 (150 15 | 5| 535 | 15| 20 [ 18 |40 | 7 | 7 [ 47| 24 | 31| 28 52
80| 2HP| 1HP 206|137 |105| 80 130|275 28 |216|135|255|170| 15| 7 | 7 |55 | 18| 25 |22 | 60 | 10| 8 | 60 |27.5/35.5| 32 | 65
100 3HP 2HP | 239 (162 | 125|100 |154 (317 | 25 | 255 (155|300 |190| 15 7 7|60 21| 2825|6510 | 8 | 70 [33.5/41.5| 38 | 75
120| sHP| 3HP [290 200160 120| 174|397 | 28 |300|180|360|230| 18 | 7 | 7 |60 | 26| 33|30 | 65| 12| 8 | 80 [40.5(48.5| 45 | 85




™

MODEL

A D
\ L Vs —= =
— O o] e K VK B
S
~ o\
T TL_== o o~
= M (&
. it - —
PS u _ ©s | o
$7-(4) B ' B2
B
B
Al
O o]
BIERE - S : ;
SHAFT DIRECTION — a ——
=) © ? ~ T|| e
M o
L r b
O €
@ U
2 - PS e,
o
L o - £
‘ E L% ¢ 1-(4) B2
G Bl
DIMENSION m/m
RATIOGHP I BASE A8 INPUT SHAFT {78 OUTPUT SHAFT
BUSR| 110 | 140 | A |A1| B | B1|B2|cC1|C2 # KEY & SHAFT # KEY & SHAFT
MODEL| 120 | 1/50 D|p1|p2|E|F |G|z
1/30 | 1/60 J|KI|PK| L|M|P|PS|R|S|VK|T Ul Vv |Vvs
50 [1/4HP|1/8HP| 169 105(122) o5 | 50[105| 50| 17 [105| 95| 90|220|110| 11 | 5 | 5 |25 | 11|16 |14 30| 5 | 5 | 35| 14| 19| 17| 40
60 [1/2HP|1/4HP| 188|123 (}gg) 108| 55|124| 60| 17 [120 [105|100|262[131| 11 | 5 | 5 |35 |12 |17 | 15|40 | 7 | 7 |45 |18 | 25| 22 | 50
70| 1HP1/2HP| 226|140 (133) 126| 70|140| 70| 20 [132 [120|125|290|162| 15| 5 | 5 |35 | 15|20 | 18 |40 | 7 | 7 |47 |24 | 31| 28 | 52
80| 2HP| 1HP| 266|170 ég;) 137| 70|150| 80| 23 |150 [130|140|320|180| 15| 7 | 7 |55 | 18 | 25 | 22 | 60 | 10 | 8 | 60 |27.5/35.5 32 | 65
100| 3HP| 2HP|318[192 éig) 162| 90|190|100| 30 | 180 |170(175(390|220| 15| 7 | 7 |60 |21 |28 | 25|65 |10 | 8 | 70 |33.5/41.5 38 | 75
120 | 5HP| 3HP| 396|237 (ggg) 200|100 | 205 | 120| 31 215 | 185|220 |445|260| 18 | 7 | 7 |60 | 26 | 33 | 30 | 65 | 12 | 8 |80 |40.5\48.5| 45 | 85
135 7.5HP| 5HP{433|259| 332 | 225 | 110| 235| 135| 36 {235 210|235 (500 | 288 | 18 | 10 | & | 70 (305|385 35 | 75 | 15| 10 | 85 | 50 | 60 | 55 | %0
155 | 10HPI7.5HP| 462|277 (ggg)(ggg 140 | 240|155 | 45 |275| 215|260 |540|316| 20 | 10 | 8 |80 |35.5(43.5 40 | 85 | 15 | 10 |105| 55 | €5 | 60 | 110
175 [ 15HP| 10HP| 531|313 (gg;)(ggg 150 | 200|175 | 40 |285|170|310|520|380| 20 | 12 | 8 |80 |40.5{48.5| 45 | 85 | 18 | 12 |105| 59 | 71| €5 | 110
200 | 20HP| 15HP| 577|350 (zgg)(ggg 190 | 225|200 | 34 190 | 190|380 [455|455| 22 | 12 | 8 | 90 |45.5|53.5| 50 | 95 | 20 | 12 | 120 |62.5|74.5| 70 | 125

HEWMTNTRYEE AR - i TRYERRENA -




™

MODEL

BRACE - [ClEET50)
SHAFT DIRECTION

AL

DIMENSION m/m

B =
A
B N-(4)
N J
X S
= o E| = - T e
e I | o
= -t u
¢ I-(4)
LIS

¢ I-(4)

C2

t

= £F [+

C1

RATIO & HP
US| 1m0 | 1m0 FIGSESE INIzl\J?gL(J)RE el [AHAEE - DH OUTPUTSHAFT
Dy
MODEL| 1/20 1/50 A|A1| B | B1)B2|C1)C2 # KEY Bl SHAFT
1130 | 1160 D[D1|D2| E|F |G| Z|J|K|L[MN|N[MX|X|M|R|S|VK|T|U]|V]|VS
50 [1/4HP 158/ 94 [ 175| 95 | 50 [ 105| 50 | 17 |105]| 95 | 90 [220|110| 11 | 4 | 11 [12.7[130|M8 |110| 3.7 |160| 5 | 5 | 35|14 [ 19 | 17 | 40
60 |1/2HP[1/4HP|164| 99 | 188| 108| 55 | 124| 60 | 17 | 120|105 100|262 (131 11 g 111 ]g; 130 (M8 |110 [ 3.7 (160 7 | 7 | 45|18 | 25 | 22 | 50
7 11pl1/21H202]116] 206 5 [ 14 [16.2[130 M8 [110 160
0 200|114 226| 126| 70 | 140| 70 | 20 |132120| 125|290 162 15 e | 19 |21.7] 165 |M10]130 37 |o00| 7| 7| 47|24 |31]| 28] 52
80| 2HP| 1HP|224|129| 237|137| 70 | 150| 80 | 23 | 150|130 | 140|320|180| 15 g ;Z g;; 165|M10{130 | 3.7 |200| 10 | 8 | 60 |27.5(35.5| 32 | 65
1 273[147| 262 24 [27.2[165[M10[ 130 3.7 | 200
00| 3HP 2HP 70l has 2g7| 162| 90| 190|100| 30 | 180|170 175|390(220 | 15 | 8 | 50 |31/ 515 lv12| 180| 4.7| 250| 10 | 8 | 70 [335[41:5( 38 | 75
120 | 5HP| 3HP|336(178| 325|200 | 100| 205|120 | 31 [215|185|220|445(260| 18 | 8 | 28 [31.1/215|M12|180 | 4.7 |250 | 12 | 8 | 80 [40.5|48.5| 45 | 85
135 364]190| 350 8 | 28 (31.1] 215 180 250
7.5HP| SHPI ol 1g4| 375|225 110]235| 135| 36 (235210 235|500|288 | 18 | 41 | 35 |41 0| 265|M12|230| 47 |500| 15 |10 | 85|50 | 60 | 55 | 90
415 265
155 | 10HP[7.5HP|389204 (390)(240) 140| 240 155| 45 | 275|215|260|540(316 | 20 | 10 | 38 (41.2| 265|M12|230 | 4.7 |300| 15 | 10 |105 | 55 | 65 | 60 |110

*EEM TR IR EAER - MTRTERREN S -




™ MODEL

ERECE - [CEE750)
SHAFT DIRECTION

DIMENSION m/m

RATIO&HP fIE2 BASE ks RepaL
il o |12 A lar] 8 |81] c|ct]co : MOTORELANGE [INFUT BORE e
1140 .
:ﬁgélla mg e D E Flag |y z # KEY B SHAFT
125 | 1160 MN] N [Mx] X[ ™M KIL[R[S[VK[TJU][V
50| 1/aHP 154| 81 |149| 98 | 65 | 50 | 35 | 90 | 50 | 115| 70 | 150| M8x16 [130| M8 [110]3.7|160 11(127) 5 | 5 [ 35| 14| 19 | 17

11 [12.7

60| 1/2HP|1/4HP| 171 | 101 [ 192|112 135| 75 | 60 [100| 54 | 127| 78 |177 | M10x20 |130| M8 |110| 3.7 | 160 14 |16.2

7|7 |45[ 18| 25| 22

® |0 oy |0 B & |
N
N

202|116 | 206 130| M8 |110 160 16.2
2
70| 1HP[1/2HP 2001 114 | 226 126|155| 85 | 70 |125| 66 | 156| 86 |205| M10x20 165 M10l130 3.7 200 19 |21.7 7|7 |47]24| 31|28
21.7]
80| 2HP| 1HP|225|129|237|137[172| 92 | 80 [145| 75 | 176|101 |232| M10x20 |165|M10[{130| 3.7 |200 ;g 27| 10| 8 | 60 |27.5/35.5| 32
262 165|M10| 130| 3.7| 200 24 127.2

100|(38&5HP| 2HP|276 | 142 162[230|130| 100|185 90 | 225|115 | 310| M12x25 10| 8 | 70 [33.5/41.5| 38

287 215|M12/1801 5 | 250 28 |31.1

™ MODEL

DIMENSION m/m

RATIO&HP AT R
e B[ 0 WIEE BASE BEAE A7I3L H 73
BUSE| 110 | quo | A | A1] c | c1|c2 MOTOR FLANGE |INPUT BORE| OUTPUT BORE
ODEL| 115 [ 450
1/20 D E F G Y Z
ios | 1160 MN| N [MX| X|M|J|K|L|R|[S|T|B
50| 1/4HP 154| 81|65 |50 | 35| 90| 50 |115| 70 |150| mM8x16 |130| M8 |110| 3.7|160| 4 | 11 [12.7| 6 | 20 (22.8/100
60| 1/21p| 1/4HP| 171 | 101|135| 75 | 60 | 100| 54 [127 | 78 | 177 | M10x20 | 130 M8 [ 110] 3.7| 160 ‘5‘ 11 12; 7 | 25 |28.1]117
202|116 130 M8| 110 60| 5 | 14 |16.2
70| AHP{1/2HP| 50 | 11, 155| 85 | 70| 125| 66 (156 | 86 | 205 M10x20 |ioc|yi1ol a0l 37 |o00| o | 10 217 7 | 30 [33:1/131
21.7
80| 2HP| 1HP|225|129(172| 92 | 80 | 145| 75 | 176 [101 [ 232| M10x20 |165|M10|130| 3.7 [ 200 g ;Z 57| 10| 35 (38.7144
165|M10] 130| 3.7|200 24 [27.2
100(38&5HP| 2HP| 276| 142|230 |130| 100| 185| 90 225|115 | 310 | M12x25 215/M12/180| 5 |250| 8 | 28 |31.4 12|40 | 44 |175

~ -t

DIMENSION m/m

MODEL | A B C D E F M N t t ¢d | ¢di
ED-50 | 90 | 50 [ 115 | 65 | 95 | 110|120 [ 140| 13 | 15 | 11 8
ED-60 | 100 | 54 | 127 | 78 | 105|120 | 130|150 | 15 | 18 | 11 | 10
ED-70 | 125 | 66 | 156 | 85 | 115|150 | 150 | 190 | 18 | 20 | 15 | 10
ED-80 | 145| 75 | 176|101 | 135|180 | 170|220 | 18 | 20 | 15 | 10 eeod]
ED-100| 185 | 90 | 225|115 | 155|220 | 190|270 | 22 | 256 | 15 | 12

RYEB2E  BABTEA -

— et




™ MODEL

et —

€2 C3

C1

U

,Z:(Q/ |l

DIMENSION m/m

RATIO & HP " Ajjﬁm A3
G W BASE INPUT SHAFT OUTPUT BORE
BERl g0 | 10 | A [A1]c1]c2]|c3
MODEL| 445 1/40 2 KEY # SHAFT

1m0 | 10 DIE|F|G|Y z R|s|T]|B

1125 JIKI[pk] L] M] P ]Ps
50| 1/4HP 178 [105| 65 | 50 | 35 | 90| 50 | 115| 70[150| M8x16 | 4 | 4 | 25 |9.5(135| 12 | 30 | 6 | 20 |22.8] 100
60| 1/2HP| 1/4HP | 193|123 | 75 | 60 | 42 |100| 54 127 | 78|177| M10x20 | 5 | 5 |35 | 12| 17| 15| 40 | 7 | 25 |28.1| 117
70| 1HP| 1/2HP |226 |140| 85 | 70 | 50 [125| 66 |156| 86[205| M10x20 | 5 | 5 | 35| 15| 20| 18 | 40 | 7 | 30 |33.1| 131
80| 2HP| 1HP |267[170| 92 | 80 | 60 |145| 75 | 176|101 (232 | M10x20 | 7 | 7 | 55| 18| 25| 22 | 60 | 10 | 35 |38.7| 144
100 | 3&5HP| 2HP |341[207 [130|100| 80 |185| 90 |225| 115|310 | M12x25 | 7 | 7 | 60 | 21| 28| 25| 65| 12 | 40 | 44| 175

©
™

> P
L IPKI ‘
® Ty i
—S<r /
| AT %‘E _
cz;*r E
U '
AL E - OEETSO
DIMENSION m/m SHAFT DIRECTION
RATIO & HP
5 | 150 BIEE BASE AJIE INPUT SHAFT H 778 OUTPUT SHAFT
g M0 40 | A [A1| B | B1|C1]cC2|C3
h%gﬁ 151 4750 B KEY # SHAFT B KEY @ SHAFT
120 | 18 D|E|F|G]|Y z
1125 JIKI[PK|L[M[P[Ps|R[S[vK[ TJUJV]vs
50 | 1/4HP 178(105(149| 98 | 65 | 50 | 35 | 90 | 50 | 115| 70 [150| M8x16 | 4 | 4 | 25 | 9.5(|135/ 12 | 30| 5| 5 | 35| 14 | 19| 17 | 40
60 | 1/2HP[1/4HP| 193|123 | 169 | 112| 75 | 60 | 42 [100| 54 |127| 78 [177| M10x20 | 5 | 5 |35 |12 |17 | 15| 40| 7| 7 | 45| 18| 25 | 22 | 50
70| 1HP{1/2HP| 226[140| 186 | 126 | 85 | 70 | 50 [125| 66 [ 156| 86 |205| M10x20 | 5 | 5 |35 | 15|20 | 18|40 | 7| 7 | 47| 24 | 31| 28| 52
80| 2HP| 1HP| 267|170 206 [137| 92 | 80 | 60 [145| 75 [ 176|101 |232| M10x20 | 7 | 7 | 55| 18 | 25| 22 | 60 | 10 | 8 | 60 |27.5/35.5| 32 | 65
100 3&5HP| 2HP| 341|207 | 245 | 162 | 130|100 | 80 |185| 90 |225| 115|310 M12x25 | 7 | 7 | 60| 21| 28| 25| 65| 10 | 8 | 70|33.5(41.5| 38 | 75

™ MODEL N4
B4 >J<
‘ IR
e
o
—
I
DIMENSION m/m
RATIO&HP ‘
T 1m0 HIE BASE T A3 03, P
muge| 110 | a0 | A [ A1] C | c1]c2 MOTOR FLANGE [INPUT BORE| OUTPUT BORE | OUTPUT COVER
ooe] 115 | 1is0 DIE|F|G|Y Z
1/20
125 | 160 MN| N [MX| X|M[J|K|[L|R[S|[T]|B]|V1][V2 V
50| 1/4HP| 154| 81 [115] 65 | 50 | 90 | 50 |115| 70 | 150 | M8x16 |130|M8|110|3.7|160| 4 | 11 |12.7] 6 | 20 [22.8/100| 58 | 80 | ¢ 70xM8
60| 1/2HP| 1/4HP| 171| 101|135 | 75 | 60 [ 100| 54 |127 | 78 | 17| M10x20 [130| M8 |110| 3.7{160| & 14 [1271 7 | 25 [28.1|117 70 | 04 | ¢ B2xM8
202] 116 30| M8 110] ., [160] 5 | 14 [16.2
70| 1P| 1/2HP| 2021 118455 | g5 | 70 | 125| 66 | 156 | 86 | 205 | M1ox20 [130| MEIHI0H 5711601 5 | 18 \16-2 7 | 30 1334|131 80 | 115 | ¢ 100xM8
80| 2HP| 1HP|225 129172| 92 | 80 | 145| 75 | 176 [101|232| M10x20 |165(M10[130| 3.7 |200| g | 29 2171 10| 35 [38.7|144 95 | 135|¢ 115xM10
100385HP| 2HP| 276| 142|230 | 130| 100| 185| 90 | 225|115 | 310| M2x2s | 162|010} 3.7 12001 241573 12| 40 | a4 |175] 10| 160 | 130xM12




™ MODEL

EHECE - 750
SHAFT DIRECTION

DIMENSION m/m

Ags [RT0L FIEE BASE AZJE INPUT SHAFT tH708 OUTPUT SHAFT
MODEL o<l A | A1| A2| B [ B1|B2| C |[Cc1|C2|VH| Y # KEY & SHAFT # KEY # SHAFT

13600 D|DI|E|F|G]|Z KIPK| LIM][P[PS|R]SJVK|[T]UJ]V]VS

70[1/8HP| 266 |50.5| 132|231 (105 | 126|140| 70 | 70 120|238 | 21 [ 150|115 | 190|150 | 15 25| 11|16 | 14[30| 7 47 | 24 | 31| 28 | 52

80|1/4HP| 289(50.5| 143|242 |105 [ 137|160 | 80 | 80 [130|263| 25 | 180 (135|222 (172| 15 25 (11 (16| 14 (30 | 10 60 |27.5(35.5| 32 | 65

100(1/2HP| 341| 51 | 164| 285|123 | 162(200| 100 | 100 160 | 364 | 25 220|155 270|190 | 15 35 (12|17 | 15| 40| 10 70 |33.5{41.5| 38 | 75

C | |00 (N

120( 1HP| 418| 59 | 200|339 (140 | 200(240| 120 [ 120 | 190 [ 427 | 29 [260|180 | 342|242 | 18 35|15 |20 | 18 | 40 | 12 80 (40.5(48.5( 45 | 85

135| 2HP| 457| 68 | 215(395|170 | 225|270 | 135|135 (215 [480| 32 290|200 | 354 [ 254 | 18 55|18 | 25| 22|60 |15 | 10| 85| 50 | 60 | 55 | 90

N[N |o oo |o |«

N[N |joajlajoa o

155| 3HP| 506| 78 | 243|432|192 | 240|290 | 135|155 (235 [ 548 | 38 |320 (220 (400 |280 | 20 60 (21|28 | 25|65 |15 10| 105[ 55 [ 65 | 60 | 110

EHECE - [@85750)
SHAFT DIRECTION

DIMENSION m/m

B ke HEE BASE AJJ8 INPUT SHAFT {708 OUTPUT SHAFT
ool o0 | e | [0 BA B G FG G2 VRV # KEY & _SHAFT # KEY & SHAFT

1100 | 17180 DIDIJE|F |G |2 KIPK|L|M|[P[PS|R|S][VK|[T ] U] V]VS

100{1/2HP|[1/2HP| 385 | 259 | 249 | 162 [ 200 | 100 | 100 | 160 [ 368 | 25 | 220 (155|270 (190 | 15 35|15 (20|18 |40 | 10 | 8 | 70 |33.5/41.5 38 | 75

120| 1HP| 1HP|441 (282 (285|200 |240 | 120 [ 120 [190 |427 | 29 | 260 180 | 324 (242 | 18 35 |17 [ 22 (20 [ 40 [ 12 | 8 | 80 |40.5|48.5| 45 | 85

135| 2HP| 2HP|506 332 [339|225|270 | 135 | 135|210 [480| 32 | 290 (200 | 354 | 254 | 18

N (N || o |«

155| 3HP| 3HP|550 364 |359|240|290 | 135 | 155 [235|548 | 38 | 320 (220 | 400 | 280 | 20 55|26 [ 33|30 |60 |15 | 10 | 105| 55 | 65 | 60 | 110

5
5
7 |45|21| 28|25 |50 (15|10 | 85|50 | 60| 55| 90
7
8

175| 5HP| 5HP|626|407 [382 (251 (335|160 | 175|260 [620| 40 | 350|250 (430|320 20 | 10 70 |30.5(38.5{ 35 | 75 | 18 | 12 [ 105| 59 | 71| 65 [ 110




p__%
L
L} 4;.>.
L
z M 4-N B
2 MX xPCD2MN B3
' l _ 1 I H L
1 Y i ; H =
i T.__ > ] =
© T == -
=1 \
B 2R L A
P 2N 6 )
& - '
S |
<
T \%n { ——L« B
- ! & =
E VK
o I-(4) G LD D
A2 BL B2
Al
A
B N4
8
- 4;3,
ERECE - [Cl§5/50 L
SHAFT DIRECTION s N 4-N
o MX xPCD2MN 1_B_3>
: / 1 D
- [Ean T
= = o~ (-4
L]
e : SN sy
T I \k
WEVM-CL WEVM-AL WEVM-BL ~ = VK, )
= r vs || U
D
ol-(4) B2
A2 B1
Al B
A
WEVM-CR WEVM-AR WEVM-BR
DIMENSION m/m
Fugp | RATIO&HP BIEE BASE AJ33L % B 778 OUTPUT SHAFT
MOI’)IJ:II‘ 1/1?0 1/0?0 A | A1] A2 B B1|/B2 (B3| C1|cC2 olotlozl el Flclz INPUT BORE FLANGE # KEY B SHAFT
1/900 | 1/3600 JIP|K[L|MN[N|MX|X[M|R[S|VK|T|U|V]|VS
200
7001/4HP(1/4HP | 300|2141134] 555 |126] 70 | 50 |140| 70 | 20 |132|120(125|290|162| 15 | 4 | 4 | 111271130/ M8|110/3.7|160| 7 | 7 | 47| 24|31 28 | 52
80|1/4HP|1/4HP | 3191 223|143 (222% 137| 70 | 50 [150| 80 | 23 [150(130|140|320(180| 15 | 4 | 4 | 11 [12.7[130| M8|110{3.7|160| 10| 8 |60 [27.535.5 32 | 65
2
100|1/2HP| 1/4HP | 370| 244|164 (3320) 162| 90 | 60 190|100| 30 |180|170{175(390|220| 15 g g 111 12-2130 M8|110(3.7|160| 10| 8 | 7033.541.5 38 | 75
438[280 250/270 5 [ 5 [14[16.2130[M8[110] , (160
120| 1HP|1/2HP | 4 0] 500|200)350)/(370)200| 100| 70 [205|120| 31 | 215 185|220|445|260| 18 | & | ¢ | 4g [21.7165/M10/130] 37 [200| 12| 8 | 80 [40.548.5 45| 85
290 6 217
135| 2HP| 1HP|489|315|215| (405 |225(110| 80 |235|135| 36 |235|210(235|500(288| 18 | g g ;i 7 o{165[M10/13013.7|200] 15| 10 | 85| 50 | 60 | 55 | 90

BT R T B ERER TR YRR EL S -




™

MODEL

L

A
m BL
A? B3 B2
p | D
e[| ¥ 1
| 8
& g
=
1 8
Sl
|
& | o
VS$MQ

$1-(4)

LS

M ] R S
7:JT,T"’! i LWL
WEV-CL A
\HEEJJI
N .
(& o ,:;}:j e
ujz ST & iﬂé
WEV-CR WEV-AR WEV-BR
$1-(4)
DIMENSION m/m
AU RATIO & HP fIEE BASE AZJER INPUT SHAFT {778 OUTPUT SHAFT
wooe| 7@ "0 A | a1la2| B |B1|B2|B3|C1|C2 olotlo2l el el gl 2 # KEY 8 SHAFT % KEY B SHAFT
1/900 | 1/3600 J K[PK[L[M[P|PS|IR|S |VK|T Ul|V|VS
70 [1/8HP[1/10HP| 270 | 184|134 (;gg) 126| 70 | 50 [140| 70 | 20 [132[120(125(290(162| 15| 5 | 5 |25 |11 | 16| 14|30 | 7 | 7 | 47| 24| 31| 28] 52
80|1/4HP| 1/8HP|289 | 194|143 ég;)137 70 | 50 [150| 80 | 23 [150(130(140(320(180( 15| 5 | 5 | 25| 11 | 16| 14| 30 | 10 | 8 | 60 |27.535.5 32 | 65
100/[1/2HP| 1/4HP|341|215|164 (535)162 90 | 60 [190[100| 30 [180[170[175(390(220| 15| 5 | 5 | 35| 12| 17| 15| 40 | 10| & | 70 33.5[41..5 38 | 75
120| 1HP| 1/2HP|417 | 259|200 (gg?) 200/ 100| 70 |205|120| 31 |215|185(220|445(260| 18 | 5 | 5 [ 35| 15[ 20 [ 18 | 40 [ 12 | 8 | 80 |40.5/48.5| 45 | 85
135| 2HP| 1HP|457 283|215 (ggg) 225/110| 80 |235|135| 36 |235(210{235(500(288| 18 | 7 | 7 | 55|18 25|22 |60 | 15|10 |85 |50 60 |55 | 90
HEMTITRYES EANER - 8 TR YERRENAR -
s i 51 R 1% 1BE 10 & 8 R(KQ) o8 B A BL AR E R( )
TM- A B EV AEM AE TM- A B&AE | (A)EV | AEM
40 - 5 - s = 40 - 0.15 - =
50 7 7 7 - - 50 0.3 0.4 0.4 -
60 10 10 10 11 11 60 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4
70 16 16 16 19 19 70 0.6 0.8 1 0.7
80 22 22 22 26 26 80 0.8 1.2 1.2 0.8
100 36 36 36 40 40 100 1.2 2.4 1.7 1.3
120 55 55 55 61 61 120 2 4 5 2.6
135 80 80 80 - 85 135 4 7 7 -
155 108 108 117 - 123 155 4 10 10 -
175 170 170 170 - - 175 6 - 8.2 -
200 235 235 235 - = 200 10.5 - 11 -
225 300 - - - - 225 12 - - -
250 450 - - - - 250 14 - - -




= oL R B R AR AR

TM-EV
%% 4 %% NAME OF PARTS |43k % # NAME OF PARTS
1 |# 58 OUTPUT SHAFT 13 |%84% WORM SHAFT
2 |BH KEY 14 |4 dhK TAPER ROLLER BEARING
3 [wm# WORM WHEEL 15 |4k dak TAPER ROLLER BEARING
4 |EzkdbAK BALL BEARING 16 (AA#%(E) |INPUT SHAFT COVER(R)
5 [BskibA BALL BEARING 17 |3t OIL SEAL
6 | OIL SEAL 19 | X A& EiEE 4% |[HEX . SCREW
7 |BAEE OUTPUT SHAFT COVER| 20 [Af1$5% (%) |INPUT SHAFT COVER(L)
9 |NAAREBEF44 HEX.SCREW 22 |X AAEEE 4 |[HEX . SCREW
10 (4854 OUTER SHEEL 23 |ixmh OIL PLUG
11 Jisde OIL GAUGE 14 |60# 50 F BALL BEARING
12 |Beid DRAIN PLUG 15 1R sk R L IR

LTS

Rotation Directions




{1 ¥ 7ih 5

S T R EE R R S 5
T B R T WA BT 7 B

BEAE - TR CSILM BRI

SELECTION OF LUBRICANT OIL

Lubricant oil must have a viscosity sufficient
to reduce friction of the worm and worm gear.
So that the speed reducer can operate smoothly
under high load and impact.

wE BERE FRE £ H

(LOAD) |Ambient Temperature| KUO-KUANG BRAND

SHELL OIL MOBIL OIL ISOVG

30°C~5°C | EEOCHRTE ER £ 0H

MOBIL GEAR ISOVG

o HD-150 QAR QUL 629 EP 150
= [=]

°C ~40° [B%] 5'¢; h&R 48R BR 44 S MOBIL GEAR ISO VG
C‘Em’g’"‘ 5C~40C 50 OMALA OIL 320 s IS0 Ve
°C ~B5° (B8] 5'¢; h&R 48R [BR 44 S MOBIL GEAR ISO VG
40C~65C HD-460 Sliaaelitai 634 EP 460
73 ey [SOVG
_3000 ~5OC tj%*%%owlm OMALA OIL 320 MOBIL GEAR EP 320

L 092

040

°C ~40° [B%] 5'¢, h&R 4R BR 4% S MOBIL GEAR ISOVG
TI(E)':VJ 5C~40C HD-460 OMALA OIL 460 634 EP 460
40°C~65°c | BEIVERRMEEHH | OMALA OIL 680 | MOBIL GEAR ISO VG
HD-680 636 EP 680

RIRAMEFH300/NRFR » DRI PR L -

B RF2500/ NFHEATH] -

AR i >~ EE ~ A R
RGO S A

AT o

al W IR G BE I 1 51 350

KETHERF AR PR Ot T~ 51158 0H -
- PR~ RUGE ROBORLE

< ) 5 R oy Sl

< [l T RO T AC B (G ~ /o S8 Hi)

* faf AR ©
- )5 A E RS ~ B o
=l L VEiEre bl IR

A LY

2% After 300 hrs. of primary operation, drain away the
oil and clean the internal of machine, then put in new

oil. Do so hereafter every 2500 hrs. of operation.

Please keep in touch with our company,
when you are operating the machinery under
special condition for example: high speed,

high temperature, low speed, heavy load.

»%¢ If you want to book speed reducers, please

specify the following:

* Classification, Model and Ratio.

* Out put shaft power and revolution per minute.

* Rotation direction and required direction shaft
(right, left, or duplex).

* Load.

* Wag of drive (direct, by belt or chain).

* Number of sets and name of the machine to be

installed.

6 54






